Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

05-14-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (645, 1280) 2092)	089288
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bico Inc. (formallly Biocontrol Technology Inc.)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Universal Chemical Technologies Inc.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: 7825 S. W. Ellipse Way
April 11,2 00 2.  Execution Date:	City: Stuart State: FL Zip: 34997  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new appli  A. Patent Application No.(s)	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)=6.966.406
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Sam Silverberg  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:6820 32nd St. NW	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20015	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Sam Silverberg  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

05/13/2002 BABRAHA1 00000119 6066406

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 40.00 OP

> **PATENT REEL: 012875 FRAME: 0645**

## EXHIBIT B

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby assign to Universal Chemical Technologies, Inc., having a place of business at 7825 SW Ellipse Way, Stuart, Florida, 34997 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent having United States Patent No. 6,066,406, entitled:

"Coating Compositions Containing Nickel and Boron"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our names, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee any reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment,

6

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

ASSIGNOR:

Bico, Inc.

141 6

Date of Signature

Attest

Place of Signature